
1,454,560

267,632

217,099

147,460

107,068

174,367

33,595

110,327

33,278

33,342

66,545

27,082

33,984

23,472

43,766

18,027

28,244

4,793

33,709

26,054

18,503

5,331

882

571,334

111,482

86,529

60,466

41,656

72,558

11,009

49,241

11,928

12,922

24,396

9,134

11,616

8,929

16,327

3,926

7,497

2,176

10,744

9,719

6,070

2,720

289

61,017,621,631

11,265,733,144

9,193,431,891

6,192,183,425

4,490,623,691

7,182,072,520

1,397,201,038

4,647,436,059

1,405,520,535

1,408,674,395

2,803,766,480

1,129,826,437

1,436,695,087

974,932,777

1,794,522,247

760,671,575

1,199,965,260

172,668,091

1,425,278,426

1,093,365,624

786,728,778

219,158,945

37,165,206

22,492,557,748

4,494,182,257

3,516,821,568

2,386,095,918

1,622,019,412

2,719,904,088

417,940,645

1,983,885,510

480,439,540

515,340,956

960,992,949

342,553,228

453,387,511

330,296,607

586,933,816

148,097,822

296,399,189

59,119,780

427,203,548

387,507,497

243,104,457

108,524,289

11,807,161

 總　　計 Grand Total

 　新 北 市 New Taipei City

 　臺 北 市 Taipei City

 　臺 中 市 Taichung City

 　臺 南 市 Tainan City

 　高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

 　宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

 　桃 園 縣 Taoyuan County

 　新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

 　苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

 　彰 化 縣 Changhua County

 　南 投 縣 Nantou County

 　雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

 　嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

 　屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

 　臺 東 縣 Taitung County

 　花 蓮 縣 Hualien County

 　澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

 　基 隆 市 Keelung City

 　新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

 　嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

 　金 門 縣 Kinmen County

 　連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

中華民國103年

 2.同表118註2、3、4。
 1.本表「地區別」係依受理保險給付當時被保險人戶籍地址統計。

 　　　  ─按給付種類及地區別分
 表119　國民年金核付人數及核付金額

 單位：人、新台幣元

給 付 種 類
Type of Pension

 合　　計

Total

老年年金給付

Old-Age pension payment

核付人數

Persons

核付金額

Amount

(年底)
核付人數

(End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount
 地　區　別

Area

 註：



728,187

135,227

114,908

71,389

55,806

84,939

19,776

47,478

17,449

16,755

35,027

13,457

18,925

11,501

17,878

5,740

11,412

2,212

20,460

14,192

10,988

2,121

547

35,091

2,826

777

1,400

314

1,770

884

3,267

1,212

652

246

1,915

85

374

4,486

6,773

7,164

16

705

155

41

27

2

5,464

960

698

659

372

695

99

532

142

122

260

86

114

136

162

37

106

12

96

75

92

9

－

18,676

3,342

2,856

2,455

1,294

1,933

210

1,864

466

402

1,044

294

322

196

561

193

234

48

185

458

143

158

18

31,321,729,308

5,814,895,663

4,938,698,310

3,075,449,944

2,403,649,448

3,656,877,250

849,068,000

2,039,652,246

747,149,284

719,246,759

1,505,877,500

578,588,500

811,442,000

494,227,000

772,694,980

247,985,000

492,030,500

94,539,500

882,374,000

611,023,243

471,983,800

90,934,881

23,341,500

1,439,082,200

114,954,500

31,520,500

56,331,000

12,682,000

72,100,000

36,277,500

131,724,000

49,784,000

26,734,200

9,691,500

78,418,000

3,335,500

14,899,500

182,924,500

281,715,500

298,508,500

598,500

28,101,500

6,009,500

1,645,000

1,043,000

84,000

330,134,400

58,976,640

50,509,440

43,683,840

22,740,480

34,128,000

3,697,920

33,039,360

8,380,800

7,032,960

18,403,200

5,235,840

5,650,560

3,473,280

9,866,880

3,369,600

4,129,920

846,720

3,214,080

8,121,600

2,540,160

2,764,800

328,320

240,294,678

41,093,145

32,146,638

28,355,548

16,286,245

30,316,172

4,434,223

23,194,443

6,815,411

5,300,070

11,424,656

3,834,219

5,457,416

6,090,015

6,729,364

1,530,653

5,075,101

410,391

3,828,223

3,309,059

4,187,286

476,400

－

2014

2.See Note 2, 3, 4 of Table 118.
1.The data of "Area" is classified by the location of the insured persons' household register while they applied.

 　　　　   and Area
Table 119  National Pension Benefit Payments, by Type of Pension

 Unit：person、NT$

身心障礙年金給付老年基本保證年金

pension payment
Old-Age basic guaranteed

原住民給付

Indigenous people payment

生  育  給  付

Maternity benefit

 小　　計

Subtotal

(年底)
核付人數

(End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

(年底)
核付人數

(End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

(註2)
核付人數

(Note 2)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

(年底)
核付人數

(End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 Note：



5,246

920

664

632

360

675

89

513

137

119

249

83

112

131

154

35

105

11

90

71

88

8

－

239,971,357

41,033,263

32,108,485

28,326,488

16,262,712

30,284,773

4,425,207

23,158,119

6,809,137

5,298,186

11,401,393

3,824,485

5,452,383

6,086,115

6,717,712

1,526,045

5,073,197

410,163

3,820,229

3,302,831

4,175,946

474,488

－

218

40

34

27

12

20

10

19

5

3

11

3

2

5

8

2

1

1

6

4

4

1

－

323,321

59,882

38,153

29,060

23,533

31,399

9,016

36,324

6,274

1,884

23,263

9,734

5,033

3,900

11,652

4,608

1,904

228

7,994

6,228

11,340

1,912

－

 總　　計 Grand Total

 　新 北 市 New Taipei City

 　臺 北 市 Taipei City

 　臺 中 市 Taichung City

 　臺 南 市 Tainan City

 　高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

 　宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

 　桃 園 縣 Taoyuan County

 　新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

 　苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

 　彰 化 縣 Changhua County

 　南 投 縣 Nantou County

 　雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

 　嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

 　屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

 　臺 東 縣 Taitung County

 　花 蓮 縣 Hualien County

 　澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

 　基 隆 市 Keelung City

 　新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

 　嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

 　金 門 縣 Kinmen County

 　連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

中華民國103年

 　　　  ─按給付種類及地區別分(續)
 表119　國民年金核付人數及核付金額

 單位：人、新台幣元

 身心障礙年金給付　Disability pension payment給 付 種 類
Type of Pension  年　　金

Disability pension

勞併國 (註2)

Pension coverage years (Note 2)
Labor Insurance combining National

(年底)
核付人數

(End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

(年底)
核付人數

(End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount
 地　區　別

Area



21,740

2,284

5,048

2,271

1,564

2,228

414

1,886

549

646

1,218

378

684

541

443

140

421

48

242

388

300

40

7

55,936

8,705

4,773

6,673

4,567

7,779

924

4,554

1,173

1,414

3,369

1,343

1,703

1,356

2,908

821

993

214

975

816

665

199

12

18,132

2,806

1,510

2,147

1,495

2,465

279

1,505

359

429

985

475

535

439

1,001

397

417

67

302

251

204

57

7

1,244,072,489

129,567,489

290,817,200

129,940,900

90,043,400

126,947,000

23,297,900

108,288,000

31,228,900

36,838,600

69,454,300

21,582,400

38,749,600

30,653,400

25,506,900

8,112,200

24,346,000

2,782,400

13,803,900

22,000,700

17,357,100

2,359,400

394,800

1,566,777,600

242,611,200

130,464,000

185,500,800

129,168,000

212,976,000

24,105,600

130,032,000

31,017,600

37,065,600

85,104,000

41,040,000

46,224,000

37,929,600

86,486,400

34,300,800

36,028,800

5,788,800

26,092,800

21,686,400

17,625,600

4,924,800

604,800

2,382,973,208

369,452,250

202,454,235

286,825,475

194,034,706

328,824,010

38,379,250

197,620,500

50,705,000

61,115,250

142,818,375

58,574,250

72,448,500

57,363,375

123,379,407

35,560,000

43,447,250

8,582,000

40,660,375

33,707,625

28,285,375

8,131,375

604,625

2014

 　　　　   and Area (Cont'd)
Table 119  National Pension Benefit Payments, by Type of Pension

 Unit：person、NT$

身心障礙基本保證年金

pension payment
Disability basic guaranteed

喪葬給付

Funeral benefit

遺屬年金給付

Survivor pension payment

(年底)
核付人數

(End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

(註2)
核付人數

(Note 2)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

(年底)
核付人數

(End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount


